OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 09/05/19)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Mounting
02/25/2021
OSP-0428
Page 5 of 9
OSP-0428
 William Staehlin
02/25/2021
Model
Continuous
Rating
(Amperes)
Poles
Approximate
Weight (lbs.)
Manufacturer Test Status SDS (g) Fp/Wp
CCPB-1-15CF 15 1 0.34 UUT 36, 37
CCPB-2-15CF 15 2 0.68 Interpolated
CCPB-3-15CF 15 3 1.02 UUT 36
CCPB-1-20CF 20 1 0.34 Interpolated
CCPB-2-20CF 20 2 0.68 Interpolated
CCPB-3-20CF 20 3 1.02 Interpolated
CCPB-1-30CF 30 1 0.34 Interpolated
CCPB-2-30CF 30 2 0.68 Interpolated
CCPB-3-30CF 30 3 1.02 Interpolated
CCPB-1-40CF 40 1 0.34 Interpolated
CCPB-2-40CF 40 2 0.68 Interpolated
CCPB-3-40CF 40 3 1.02 Interpolated
CCPB-1-50CF 50 1 0.34 UUT 36
CCPB-2-50CF 50 2 0.68 Interpolated
CCPB-3-50CF 50 3 1.02 UUT 36
CCPB-1-60CF 60 1 0.34 Interpolated
CCPB-2-60CF 60 2 0.68 Interpolated
CCPB-3-60CF 60 3 1.02 Interpolated
CCPB-1-70CF 70 1 0.34 Interpolated
CCPB-2-70CF 70 2 0.68 Interpolated
CCPB-3-70CF 70 3 1.02 Interpolated
CCPB-1-90CF 90 1 0.34 Interpolated
CCPB-2-90CF 90 2 0.68 Interpolated
CCPB-3-90CF 90 3 1.02 Interpolated
CCPB-1-100CF 100 1 0.34 UUT 36
CCPB-2-100CF 100 2 0.68 Interpolated
CCPB-3-100CF 100 3 1.02 UUT 36, UUT 21
CDNF200U03 200 3 3.48 Interpolated
CDNF400U03 400 3 6.75 UUT 36
Quik-Spec (QSCP)/Pow-R-Line 3FQS Panelboards
Certified Subcomponents:  Switches